

## One Less Worry During an Auto Transport

Executive Auto Shippers Adds Auto Shipment Tracking

MONROE, IOWA, US, December 14, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- When you buy something online you expect to receive an email confirmation and tracking info. Thanks to Executive Auto Shippers you can now expect the same when you ship a car.

"We've always worked towards giving our customers the best service in the industry," says Matt Van Gelder, CEO of EAS, "Being able to track their auto transport is one more way they can have peace of mind."

The <u>auto shipment tracking</u> system EAS utilizes does not require any extra hardware. The system uses the carrier's GPS signal on their cell phone to create a breadcrumb-type trail of locations of your vehicle as it travels on the carrier's trailer from start to finish. The customer

Road

NEBRASKA Omaha

Des Moinest

Lincoler

L

Example of Tracking Map with "Bread-Crumb" Trail



**Auto Transport Professionals** 

will receive periodic update emails that include a log and updated map throughout the duration of their auto shipment.



Being able to track their auto transport is one more way they can have peace of mind.

Matt Van Gelder, CEO

"This tracking system can be used for either open or enclosed car transports as well as ATV and <a href="mailto:motorcycle shipping">motorcycle shipping</a>," noted Van Gelder. He also added, "I am extremely excited to add auto shipment tracking to our list of industry innovations."

Founded in 2009, Executive Auto Shippers is a local Monroe, IA business that provides vehicle shipping services for both consumers and corporations. Thanks to a vast network of

carriers, they have the ability to ship any type of vehicle, including motorcycles and ATVs. EAS also offers overseas and international shipping. Learn more about EAS and their <u>nationwide auto shipping services</u>.

Matthew W Van Gelder Executive Auto Shippers

8473667567 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2016 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.